Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortization 65,2 56,4

Note 5 Net financial costs
2023 2022

Jan - Mar Jan - Mar
Financial revenue 5,6 0,0
Interest for issued bond -35,3 -20,6
Interest for other external interest bearing debt -0,5 -0,5
IFRS 16 financial cost -0,3 -0,3
Interest on intra group debt (PIK) -13,9 0,0
Accrued financial costs (up front financing fee) -4,0 -3,1
Net financial cost -48,4 -24,5

The above Income Statement does not give the correct picture of the current business since all installation-related activities were separated and the full
Network Revenue was added during the restructuring in conjunction with the bond issue. Please see Note 4 for proforma figures following the
restructuring ie. excluding the Installation business.

Adjustments

The group has segmented the operations in two segments, Installation and Network. The segmentation is based on the group's business areas. The
segment installation include all deployment of new fiber assets and network relates to all operating fiber networks.

2023-01-01 - 2023-03-31

2022-01-01 - 2022-03-31

Proforma

Note 6 Tangible assets

Fiber network Machines and
equipment

Total fiber assets

2023-01-01
Acquisition value or fair value 5 519,3 44,2 5 563,5
Acquistions for the period 0,0 0,0 0,0
Sale and disposals 0,0 0,0 0,0
Revaluation -61,1 0,0 -61,1
Total acquisition value 5 458,2 44,2 5 502,4

Opening balance accumulated depreciation -115,5 -22,4 -137,9
Depreciation for the period -11,5 -3,0 -14,5
Book value accumulated depreciation -127,0 -25,4 -152,4
Book value 2023-03-31 5 331,3 18,7 5 350,0

Fiber network Machines and
equipment

Total fiber assets

2022-01-01
Acquisition value or fair value 5 100,7 40,8 5 141,5
Acquistions for the period 33,4 0,0 33,4
Sale and disposals 0,0 0,0 0,0
Revaluation 36,9 0,0 36,9
Total acquisition value 5 171,0 40,8 5 211,8

Opening balance accumulated depreciation -71,9 -4,2 -76,1
Depreciation for the period -10,4 -1,1 -11,5
Book value accumulated depreciation -82,3 -5,3 -87,6
Book value 2022-03-31 5 088,7 35,5 5 124,2

Note 7 Intra group loans
2023-03-31 2022-03-31

Open Infra Midco AB (PTA Loans) 55,8 0,0
Open Infra Topco AB 0,0 969,5
Open Infra Group AB 0,0 0,0
Other developing companies 24,4 2,1
Total 80,2 971,6

2023-03-31 2022-03-31
Open Infra Topco AB 971,1 0,0
Open Infra Group AB 846,5 2 939,0
Open Infra Midco AB 198,4 0,0
Other developing companies 0,0 0,0
Total 2 016,0 2 939,0
Whereof repayable vendor loan note 824,3 1 000,0

Note 8 Cash and equivalents
2023-03-31 2022-03-31

Cash and equivalents 34,2 12,4
Escrow cash amount 278,2 361,0
Cash related to subsidies from Post and Telecommunication Authority (PTS) 749,5 897,4